MD6430A
Network Data Analyzer
50 bit/s to 10 Mbit/s
One Instrument for Installation and Maintenance
2
■ One unit supports installation and maintenance of leased lines, ISDN,
and frame relay
■ Single button quick test operation

∗ 4: Max. n value depends on interfaces
11
Ordering Information
Model/Order No. Name Remarks
Main frame
MD6430A Network Data Analyzer
Standard accessories
Power cord: 1 pc
G0104 ADP60WB-24.0 AC Adapter: 1 pc 100 to 240 Vac/24 Vdc converter
Z0406A Touch pen: 1 pc For touch panel
Z0402A Protective cover: 1 pc Protects display
W1542AE MD6430A operation manual: 1 copy Includes MU643000A/B/C
W1543AE MD6430A remote control operation manual: 1 copy Includes MU643000A/B/C
Z0417 MD6430A sample program: 1 pc Remote sample program
Z0403A Belt with hook: 1 pc MD6430A carrying belt
Units
MU643000A Datacom Interface Unit For Europe and Japan
MU643000B Datacom Interface Unit For Japan
MU643000C Datacom Interface Unit For Europe
Options
MD6430A-01 GPIB With GPIB cable 2 m
MU643000B-01 JT-Q921/Q931 ISDN signaling
MU643000A-02 ETSI ISDN signaling
MU643000B-01 JT-Q921/Q931 ISDN signaling
MU643000C-02 ETSI ISDN signaling
MU643000A-22 CAS/FAS option For Europe and Japan
MU643000B-22 CAS/FAS option For Japan
MU643000C-22 CAS/FAS option For Europe
Optional accessories
J1026A GPIB cable (for MD6430A-01
,
s accessory), 2 m